
 

Tison Middle School 
Honors Band  2025 - 2026 Calendar 

 
            

Monday, Aug. 18​ ​ Jr. Roo Band Ice Cream Social at Weatherford HS, 6 - 7:30 PM 

Tuesday, Aug. 19   ​​ Parent Orientation Meeting at Tison MS, 7-8 PM 

Friday, Sept. 26​ ​ All-Region Practice-A-Thon at Hall MS, 5:30 - 7:00 PM 

Wednesday, Oct. 1​ ​ Cookie Dough Fundraiser Kickoff 

*Monday, Oct. 6​ ​ IHB Auditions at Loflin MS, 8 AM - 3 PM 

*Friday, Oct. 17​ ​ Mass Band Night at Roo Stadium, 3:45 PM - Halftime 

(Band shirt, blue jeans, and athletic shoes) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

*Tuesday, Nov. 4                Phase 1 Percussion Audition, Fossil Ridge HS, 4:45 - 8:30 PM 

*Thursday, Nov. 6              Phase 1 (Fl, Cl, Tpt, Hn, Tbn), Hillwood  MS, 4:45 - 9:30 PM 

**Saturday, Nov. 8                Phase 2 All-Region Auditions, Cleburne HS, 7:30 AM - 3:30 PM 

**Tuesday, Nov. 18               Invitation Honor Band Clinic/Concert: Everman HS, All-Day 

**Friday, Dec. 5​           All-Region Clinic Prep, Cleburne HS, 12:15 - 8:00 PM (approx) 

**Saturday, Dec. 6​           All-Region Concert, Cleburne HS, 7:30 AM - 3:30 PM (approx) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Thursday, Dec. 4​ ​ Winter Concert at Weatherford HS; Warmup at 6:45 PM 

(Wear tuxedo concert attire; concert starts at 7:00 PM) 

*Thursday, Dec. 11​ ​ Elementary School Christmas Tour (School day) 

Saturday, Dec. 13​ ​ Six Flags Rewards Trip (Objective based), 11 AM - 10 PM 

Thursday, Feb. 19​ ​ Pre-UIL at Weatherford HS, time TBA (Wear tuxedo) 

Tuesday, Mar. 3​ ​ UIL Showcase Concert at Weatherford HS; Warmup 6:00 

Wednesday, Mar. 4​ Region 30 UIL Competition at Glen Rose HS, time TBA 

*Tuesday, April 28​​ Solo and Ensemble contest at Tison MS, 4:15 PM - 7:30 PM 

*Friday, May 1​ ​ Pride of Texas Music Festival at Alley Cats, Burleson, TX 

Tuesday, May 12​ ​ Spring Concert at Weatherford HS; Warmup at 7 PM 

(Wear tuxedo concert attire; concert starts at 7:15 PM) 
 

*Students must be academically eligible to attend these events. See “No Pass, No Play” in the Band Handbook. 

**Students must be academically eligible, audition, AND be selected to attend these events. 


